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12/ 30/ 2014

13-Jan
13-Feb
13-Mar
13-Apr
13-May
13-Jun
13-Jul
13-Aug
13-Sep
13-Oct
13-Nov
13-Dec

Energy Charge

110,371.21
102,225.42

96,166.37
105,885.19
120,065.41
156,173.80
265,999.23
235,373.77
167,913.83
119,274.13
100,273.06
123,567.01

1,703,288.43

Energy Charge

106,986.80
99,421.20
93,815.22

103,259.20

117,364.87

153,204.87

262,196.29

232,576.27

166,988.46

118,604.22

100,275.03

127,391.99

BILLING SUMMARY RECAP - UTB - 100

Fuel Adj

12,020.67
7,580.56
24,741.37
13,306.25
21,694.30
39,021.10
12,140.96
22,719.94
(1,458.47)
12,549.62
5,360.72
15,310.34

184,987.36

2013 - REVENUE RECONCILIATION MATRIX

Fuel Adj

11,089.36
7,314.47
23,832.63
12,846.90
20,965.45
38,101.06
12,015.27
22,488.79
(1,468.09)
12,479.57
5,365.39
15,321.18

Misc

Misc

2,203.30
2,115.30
2,115.30
2,137.30
2,329.30
2,153.30
2,408.30
2,395.30
2,329.30
2,352.30
2,356.30
2,137.90

27,033.20
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1,682,084.42 180,351.98
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Adj

(1.29)
(6,235.61)
(13,514.95)
(885.13)
(7,933.35)
(1,184.91)
(1,323.21)
(7,010.36)
(4,282.36)
190.82
(979.50)
(168.54)

(43,328.39)

Adj

Total

1,

Total

124,593.89
105,685.67
109,508.09
120,443.61
136,155.66
196,163.29
279,225.28
253,478.65
164,502.30
134,366.87
107,010.58
140,846.71

871,980.60

118,076.16
106,735.67
117,647.85
116,106.10
138,330.32
191,305.93
274,211.56
255,065.06
165,520.37
131,083.79
105,640.42
142,713.17



Recei ved: 12/30/2014

1,862,436.40
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Sale of Electric energy

3602 - Commercial

Total 3602 - Commercial

Sale of Electric energy
3601 - Residence

Type

General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal

General Journal

Type

General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal

General Journal

Date

01/31/2013
01/31/2013
02/28/2013
02/28/2013
03/28/2013
03/31/2013
04/30/2013
04/30/2013
05/30/2013
05/31/2013
06/30/2013
06/30/2013
07/31/2013
07/31/2013
08/31/2013
08/31/2013
09/30/2013
09/30/2013
10/31/2013
10/31/2013
11/30/2013
11/30/2013
12/31/2013
12/31/2013

Date

01/31/2013
01/31/2013
02/28/2013
02/28/2013
03/28/2013
03/31/2013
04/30/2013
04/30/2013
05/30/2013
05/31/2013
06/30/2013
06/30/2013
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Total 3601 - Residence

Sale of Electric energy
3603 - Street Lights

Total 3603 - Street Lights

Sale of Electric energy
3604 - Public Authority

General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal

General Journal

Type

General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal

General Journal

Type

General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal

General Journal

07/31/2013
07/31/2013
08/31/2013
08/31/2013
09/30/2013
09/30/2013
10/31/2013
10/31/2013
11/30/2013
11/30/2013
12/31/2013
12/31/2013
12/31/2013

Date

01/31/2013
02/28/2013
03/31/2013
04/30/2013
05/31/2013
06/30/2013
07/31/2013
08/31/2013
09/30/2013
10/31/2013
11/30/2013
12/31/2013

Date

01/31/2013
02/28/2013
03/31/2013
04/30/2013
05/31/2013
06/30/2013
07/31/2013
08/31/2013
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Total 3604 - Public Authority

Sale of Electric energy
3614 - PPAC Reconciliation - 2012

Total 3614 - PPAC Reconciliation - 2012

General Journal
General Journal
General Journal

General Journal

Type

General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal

General Journal

09/30/2013
10/31/2013
11/30/2013
12/31/2013

Date

01/31/2013
01/31/2013
01/31/2013
02/21/2013
02/28/2013
03/28/2013
03/31/2013
04/30/2013
04/30/2013
04/30/2013
05/30/2013
05/31/2013
06/30/2013
06/30/2013
07/31/2013
07/31/2013
07/31/2013
08/30/2013
08/31/2013
09/30/2013
09/30/2013
10/31/2013
10/31/2013
11/30/2013
11/30/2013
12/31/2013
12/31/2013
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Num

Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary

Num

Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary

Name

New York State Sales Tax

Name

Memo Clr

January sales register

January to record adjustments to sales tax per adjustment sheet
to record Feb. adjustments to Sales tax per adjustment sheet
To record February Sales Register

To record March figures per adjustment sheet

March Sales Register

to record sales tax adjustments per green sheet

April Sales Register

May sales tax adjustments per May adjustment sheet

To record May Sales Register

June adjustments-to record adjustments made to sales tax
June Sales Register

July Sales Register

July - to record adjustments to sales tax per adjustment sheet
To record sales tax adjustments per adjustment sheet
August Sales Register

To record sales tax per adjustment sheet

September Sales Register

To record sales tax adjustments per Oct. adjustment sheet
October Sales Register

November Sales Register

To record sales tax adjustment per adjustment sheet

To record December adjustments to sales tax per adjustment sheet

To record December Sales Register

Memo Clr

January sales register

to record adjustments to D. Meyers & Joe Rogan meters overread
To record Feb. adjustments per adjustment sheet
To record February Sales Register

To record March adjustments per adjustment sheet
March Sales Register

to record April adjustments per sheet

April Sales Register

To record May adjustments per adjustment sheet
To record May Sales Register

Adjustments per June adjustment sheet

June Sales Register
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Mary July Sales Register
Mary July adjustments per adjustment sheet
Mary To record adjustments per August sheet
Mary August Sales Register
Mary To record adjustments per adjustment sheet
Mary September Sales Register
Mary To record adjustments per October adjustment sheet
Mary October Sales Register
Mary November Sales Register
Mary To record November adjustments per adjustment sheet
Mary To record December Sales Register
Mary To adjust to actual
ED New York State Sales Tax To adjust Sales Tax Payable
Num Name Memo Clr
I I I I
Mary January sales register
Mary To record February Sales Register
Mary March Sales Register
Mary April Sales Register
Mary To record May Sales Register
Mary June Sales Register
Mary July Sales Register
Mary August Sales Register
Mary September Sales Register
Mary October Sales Register
Mary November Sales Register
Mary To record December Sales Register
Num Name Memo Clr
I I I I
Mary January sales register
Mary To record February Sales Register
Mary March Sales Register
Mary April Sales Register
Mary To record May Sales Register
Mary June Sales Register
Mary July Sales Register

Mary August Sales Register
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Mary September Sales Register
Mary October Sales Register
Mary November Sales Register
Mary To record December Sales Register
Num Name Memo Clr
Mary/ED To record Groton Utility refund - January
Mary January sales register
Mary To record January fuel adjustment chgs per adjustment sheet
Mary To record January Groton Utilities refund
Mary To record February Sales Register
Mary Groton Utilities To record March refund from Groton Utilities
Mary March Sales Register
Mary to record April adjustments to fuel adjustment per green sheet
Mary To record April Groton Utilities credit
Mary April Sales Register
Mary Groton Utilities To record Groton credit
Mary To record May Sales Register
Mary June Sales Register
Mary To record June Groton Utilities Credit
Mary July Sales Register
Mary July- adjustments to fuel adjust. per adjustment sheet
Mary To Record July Groton Utilities Credit
Mary To record August Groton Utilities credit
Mary August Sales Register
Mary Groton overbilling
Mary September Sales Register
Mary To record October Groton Utility refund
Mary October Sales Register
Mary November Sales Register
Mary To record Groton credit for November
Mary To record December Groton Utilities credit

Mary To record December Sales Register
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Split Debit Credit Balance

1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 18,135.13 18,135.13
2228.5a - NY Sales Tax Payable 123.41 18,011.72
2228.5a - NY Sales Tax Payable 130.89 17,880.83
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 17,487.63 35,368.46
2228.5a - NY Sales Tax Payable 144.14 35,224.32
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 15,728.70 50,953.02
2228.5a - NY Sales Tax Payable 151.74 50,801.28
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 17,608.93 68,410.21
2228.5a - NY Sales Tax Payable 215.24 68,194.97
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 20,277.81 88,472.78
2228.5a - NY Sales Tax Payable 235.53 88,237.25
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 28,688.48 116,925.73
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 42,087.31 159,013.04
2228.5a - NY Sales Tax Payable 261.97 158,751.07
2228.5 - NY Unemply Tax Payable 221.43 158,529.64
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 39,688.04 198,217.68
2228.5a - NY Sales Tax Payable 329.10 197,888.58
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 29,786.57 227,675.15
2228.5a - NY Sales Tax Payable 241.77 227,433.38
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 21,748.42 249,181.80
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 17,980.19 267,161.99
2228.5a - NY Sales Tax Payable 189.02 266,972.97
2228.5a - NY Sales Tax Payable 142.69 266,830.28
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 21,095.81 287,926.09

2,386.93 290,313.02 287,926.09

Split Debit Credit Balance

1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 78,525.57 78,525.57
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 82.37 78,443.20
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 549.20 77,894.00
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 71,687.00 149,581.00
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 793.37 148,787.63
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 67,386.84 216,174.47
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 155.11 216,019.36
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 74,032.31 290,051.67
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 519.46 290,571.13
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 87,560.76 378,131.89
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 1,010.81 377,121.08

1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 115,459.45 492,580.53



Recei ved: 12/30/2014

1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 210,701.11 703,281.64
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 690.62 702,591.02
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 129.54 702,461.48
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 183,103.77 885,565.25
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 24.64 885,540.61
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 127,789.68 1,013,330.29
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 262.01 1,013,592.30
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 86,993.34 1,100,585.64
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 71,034.45 1,171,620.09
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 537.05 1,171,083.04
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 87,757.53 1,258,840.57
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 714.00 1,259,554.57
2228.5a - NY Sales Tax Payable 1,423.28 1,260,977.85
3,972.71 1,264,950.56 1,260,977.85
Split Debit Credit Balance
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 958.30 958.30
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 958.30 1,916.60
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 958.30 2,874.90
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 958.30 3,833.20
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 958.30 4,791.50
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 958.30 5,749.80
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 958.30 6,708.10
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 958.30 7,666.40
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 958.30 8,624.70
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 958.30 9,583.00
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 958.30 10,541.30
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 958.30 11,499.60
0.00 11,499.60 11,499.60
Split Debit Credit Balance

1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 13,694.82 13,694.82
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 13,028.49 26,723.31
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 13,036.83 39,760.14
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 14,231.18 53,991.32
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 12,203.31 66,194.63
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 12,013.83 78,208.46
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 13,154.65 91,363.11
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 12,545.64 103,908.75
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1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 10,360.50 114,269.25
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 10,516.28 124,785.53
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 11,253.66 136,039.19
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 14,702.85 150,742.04
0.00 150,742.04 150,742.04
Split Debit Credit Balance
2214.1 - Customer Groton Util Refund 5,821.87 5,821.87
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 12,036.36 17,858.23
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 4.01 17,854.22
2214.1 - Customer Groton Util Refund 3,900.04 21,754.26
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 7,602.86 29,357.12
2214.1 - Customer Groton Util Refund 3,391.26 32,748.38
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 24,755.37 57,503.75
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 23.94 57,479.81
2214.1 - Customer Groton Util Refund 3,450.42 60,930.23
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 13,319.02 74,249.25
2214.1 - Customer Groton Util Refund 4,997.86 79,247.11
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 21,717.83 100,964.94
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 39,033.14 139,998.08
2214.1 - Customer Groton Util Refund 5,913.46 145,911.54
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 12,197.12 158,108.66
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 290.62 157,818.04
2214.1 - Customer Groton Util Refund 10,082.11 167,900.15
2214.1 - Customer Groton Util Refund 10,302.40 178,202.55
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 22,756.26 200,958.81
2214.1 - Customer Groton Util Refund 7,405.13 208,363.94
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 1,481.39 206,882.55
2214.1 - Customer Groton Util Refund 4,927.08 211,809.63
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 12,565.71 224,375.34
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 5,365.48 229,740.82
2214.1 - Customer Groton Util Refund 4,162.33 233,903.15
2214.1 - Customer Groton Util Refund 4,190.67 238,093.82
1125.1 - Accounts Receivable - Trade 15,321.16 253,414.98
1,799.96 255,214.94 253,414.98
68,544.6

Total 3601 - Residence 1,260,977.85
Total 3602 - Commercial 287,926.09
Total 3603 - Street Lights 11,499.60
Total 3604 - Public Authority 150,742.04
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Total 3614 - PPAC Reconciliation - 2012
Sub-Total

ADD: Rental Income

Sub-Total( Per Financials)

Subtract : Refund Credit

Total Revenue

253,414.98

1,964,560.56
13,200.00

1,977,760.56

-68,544.60

1,909,215.96
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Class 1 12/13|FIRST 1000. |[OVER 1000 FUEL ADJ
KWHRS |KWHRS KWHRS
DEC, 2013
1200 |LILLIE AHMAN 487 115.31 10.05
1205 |KEN AHMAN 493 116.57 10.17
2000 |AMERICAN LEGION 1615 223.60 149.94 33.32
2300 |[CHRISTINE ANIFANTAKIS 94 32.34 1.94
3800 [RICHARD S BAKER 292 74.14 6.02
4200 |MARC AND ANN BANKS 385 93.77 7.94
5090 [JOHN BERGQUIST 614 142.12 12.67
5448 |WILLIAM BLOETHE 720 164.49 14.85
8430 [PETER BROCK 628 145.07 12.96
8500 |ROBERT BROOKS 204 55.56 4.21
8590 |[ALLISON BROWN 866 195.31 17.87
8800 (BARRY BRYAN 1570 223.60 138.97 32.39
9535 |DAVE BURNHAM 1067 223.60 16.33 22.01
13734 |MRS. JEANNETTE COOK 1496 223.60 120.92 30.86
13800 |MICHAEL CONROY 715 163.44 14.75
14815 |JAY CUSHING 274 70.34 5.65
14825 |GAIL CYPHERD 1480 223.60 116.74 30.53
15550 |DIANE D. DEXTER 942 211.36 19.43
17001 |THOMAS F DOHERTY JR 649 149.50 13.39
17136 |CHRISTOPHER DOLLAR 372 91.03 7.67
17249 |DEBRA SILVA 017249 721 164.70 14.87
17250 |MELISSA DOUCETTE 619 143.17 12.77
17255 |TOM DOROSHEVICH 017255 30 18.83 0.62
17270 |[JOHN DOUCETTE 017270 509 119.95 10.50
17312 |WAYNE DOUCETTE 017312 1, 1413 223.60 100.69 29.15
21200 [ALAN EASTMAN 021200 647 149.08 13.35
21380 [(CHRIS EDWARDS 021380 1, 1150 223.60 36.57 23.72
21400 |[JEFF EDWARDS 021400 699 160.06 14.42
21450 [LAURA EDWARDS 021450 537 125.86 11.08
21805 [KEN EDWARDS JR. 021805 693 158.79 14.30
21850 [(KENNETH L EDWARDS 527 123.75 10.87
22950 |BEN EGGLETON 022950 238 62.74 491
22980 |[KARL EIRIKSSON 022980 447 106.86 9.22
23100 [ROBERTA ELWELL 023100 668 153.51 13.78
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24204 [(PAUL EVANS 024204 787 178.64 16.24
24205 |[ROBERT EVANS 024205 822 186.02 16.96
26410 [DON BECK 1210 223.60 51.20 24.96
27526 |F.I. ELECTRIC CO. 12 15.03 0.25
27750 [FISHERS ISLAND FERRY 6 13.77 0.12
31550 (WILLIAM FAULKNER 783 177.79 16.15
32700 [LAURIE FINAN 855 192.99 17.64
37500 [NATHANIEL P. BALDWIN 101 33.82 2.08
39025 |[GLEN GELLO 605 140.22 12.48
39150 [MICHAEL GEORGE 508 119.74 10.48
41050 |A R GREBE JR 1304 223.60 74.12 26.90
42300 |HL FERGUSON MUSEUM 757 172.30 15.62
42300 |JAMES HALL 697 159.64 14.38
45400 |RUSSELL HEATH 955 214.10 19.70
46875 |JOE HIRSCHFELD 656 150.98 13.53
47200 |HOCH PARTNERSHIP 1029 223.60 7.07 21.23
47755 |CMI MEDICAL SERVICES.PL 713 163.01 14.71
47950 |[LAWRENCE & MARY HORN 468 111.29 9.65
47975 |LUIS HORN 583 135.57 12.03
48000 |SAM HORN 661 152.04 13.64
48175 |BRUCE HUBERT 3645 223.60 644.85 75.20
48425 |GEORGE & NIRAPA HORNING 650 149.72 13.41
49951 |MICHAEL IMBRIGLIO 472 112.14 9.74
50150 [ISLAND COMMUNITY CENTER 5120 223.60 1,004.46 105.63
50730 |[ISLAND HEALTH PROJECT 683 156.68 14.09
50735 |[ISLAND HEALTH PROJECT 41 21.16 0.85
50810 [MEG ATKIN 050810 264 68.23 5.45
51915 [JARED KAPLAN 051915 253 65.91 5.22
51925 [ALIAKSEI KARDZIYAK 330 82.16 6.81
53530 [A.B. KINSOLVING 3262 223.60 551.48 67.30
53710 [JOHN KUCSERA 865 195.10 17.84
54800 (MR DONALD LAMB 448 107.07 9.24
56200 [KAREN GOODWIN 056200 363 363 89.13 7.49
56875 |AARON LUSKER 056875 1,267 1267 223.60 65.09 26.14
57120 [NATE MALINOWSKI 397 96.31 8.19
57125 [STEVEN MALINOWSKI 5776 223.60 1,164.39 119.16
60170 [MR. & MRS. LOCKE MCLEAN 1709 223.60 172.85 35.26
60350 [AUSTIN MCPHAIL 060350 353 87.02 7.28
60900 [MRS. ERNEST MIDDLETON,SR. 134 40.79 2.76
60975 [ERNEST MIDDLETON IlI 234 61.90 4.83
62900 [CHAD MROWKA 062900 1401 308.25 97.76 28.90
63137 |GORDON & GRACE MURPHY 464 110.45 9.57
64100 [GLEN NORTON 064100 744 169.56 15.35
66400 [OUR LADY OF 066400 492 116.36 10.15
66500 [OUR LADY OF 066500 206 55.99 4.25
67900 [SHARON PATTERSON 568 132.40 11.72
68200 [MISS ELEONORE PAULY 183 51.13 3.78
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68550 |GEORGE PEABODY 1170 223.60 41.45 24.14
68700 |MRS. JAMES PEISHOFF 840 189.82 17.33
69001 |ROBERT PERINGER 069001 629 629 145.28 12.98
69150 |MILDRED PERINGER 276 70.76 5.69
69501 |KRISTEN PETERSON 249 65.06 5.14
70157 |ELLEN PICKETT 382 93.14 7.88
71325 |SARAH PORTER 071325 928 928 208.40 19.14
72800 |CHRIS RAFFERTY 072800 1,471 1471 223.60 114.83 30.35
73125 |PIERCE RAFFERTY 073125 626 626 144.65 12.91
74430 |AARON RICE 210 56.83 4.33
76425 |[IVY ROBICHAUX 076425 218 218 58.52 4.50
76825 |JILL ROGAN 432 103.70 8.91
76850 [JOE ROGAN 586 136.20 12.09
77031 |[JAMES ROGERS 077030 240 240 63.16 4.95
79175 |PENN SANGER 1248 223.60 60.46 25.75
80221 |ROBERT SCOTT 792 179.69 16.34
80226 |E SCROXTON 080226 954 213.89 19.68
80230 |DEREK SCROXTON 1629 223.60 153.35 33.61
